

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13759/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2008 in CR No. 2189/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

HARI SHANKAR PRASAD SAHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YUGUL KISHORE SAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/12/2008 This Petition was listed for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nagendra Rai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr.K.N.Pandey, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits, on  
instruction, that he may be permitted to withdraw the petition. Permission is  
granted. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master